RESOLUTION NO. 20231114-025

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS CASTING VOTES FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BRAZORIA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the official ballot containing the names of the duly nominated candidates for the Board of Directors of the Brazoria County Appraisal District has been received from the Chief Appraiser of the Brazoria County Appraisal District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Angleton wishes to cast its votes thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City of Angleton does hereby determine and cast its votes for the candidates for the Board of Directors of the Brazoria County Appraisal District as follows:

SECTION 2. The official ballot be marked in accordance with this resolution and returned to the Chief Appraiser of the Brazoria County Appraisal District with a copy of the resolution attached hereto prior to December 15, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

John Wright Mayor

ATTEST:

Michelle Perez, TRMC City Secretary